closing of the first, will comprise the sale of the Company’s indirect interest in FIC. Upon completion 

of both phases, Itaú will become the sole direct or indirect shareholder of FIC. 

The price to be received by the Company for the sale of its indirect interest in FIC is approximately two 

hundred and sixty million reais (BRL 260,000,000.00), subject to certain adjustments until the closing 

date. 

Closing of the Transaction is subject to customary conditions precedent, including, among others, 

approval by the Brazilian Antitrust Authority - CADE and the Brazilian Central Bank - BACEN.